Woowa payable in USD exposes Delivery Hero to foreign
currency risks (refer to Section D.2). To mitigate foreign
currency risks the Company entered into a deal-contingent
USD/EUR option (refer to the section above for further de-
tails on the option).

136

�Delivery Hero   | Annual Report 2020 Company | Combined Management Report | Consolidated Financial Statements | Further Information

Price risk
Price risk in the Group arises on investments, derivatives
and contingent purchase price obligations measured at fair
value through profit or loss as a result of changes in inter-
est rates, equity prices and contingencies.

As of December 31, 2020, the effect on the profit or loss in
response to changes in the inputs into the fair value mea-
surements would be as follows: (+) means a positive effect
on profit or loss and (−) means a negative effect on profit
or loss.

Changes of the closing probability as a non-observable in-
put parameter for measurement of the deal-contingent
option by +/−5% would result in a change in the fair value
of the option of € +/−1.3 million.

In the prior period the sensitivity to changes in the inputs
into fair value measurements was as follows:

DECEMBER 31, 2020

Volatility
EUR/USD Contingencies Interest rates Equity price

Volatility
equity prices Credit spreads

EUR million +/−100bp +/−10% +/−100bp +/−10% +/−100bp +/−100bp

Derivative financial instruments +48.8/−11.5 n/a −35.2/−12.2 −78.3/+65.6 −9.0/+8.3 −25.9 / +24.3

Investments n/a n/a n/a +12.5/−12.5 n/a n/a

Contingent purchase price obligation n/a –/+4.5 −1.0/+1.0 n/a n/a n/a

DECEMBER 31, 2019

Volatility
EUR/USD Contingencies Interest rates Equity price

Closing
probability

EUR million +/−100bp +/−10% +/−100bp +/−10% +/−10%

Derivative financial instruments +7.1/−6.6 n/a +0.1/−0.1 +1.4/−1.5 +/–4.6

Investments n/a n/a −0.8/+0.8 +9.4/−9.4 n/a

Contingent purchase price obligation n/a –/+4.5 +1.5/−0.8 n/a n/a

3.	Capital management
For the purpose of DH Group’s capital management, capital
includes subscribed capital, capital reserves and all other
equity reserves attributable to the owners of the parent.
The primary objective of DH Group’s capital management
is to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going
concern in order to finance the growth strategy and to re-
duce the cost of capital for the Group.

The capital management strategy, including policies and
processes of capital management, focuses on the monitor-
ing of cash and cash equivalents and debt from external
financing. As of December 31, 2020 the Convertible Bonds